HEARTLAND

BUSINESS SYSTEMS

2025 Fortinet Renewal Quote #338699 v2

Prepared For: Prepared By: Date Issued:
DuPage County Sheriff's Office Chicago lllinois Office 10.25.2024

Jason Snow Mike Carroll Expires:
501 N. County Farm Road 5400 Patton Drive Suite 4B RlICS!
Wheaton, IL 60187 Lisle, IL 60532 11.22.2024

P: (630) 407-2072 P: 608-444-7994
E: jason.snow@DuPageSheriff.org E: mcarroll@hbs.net

2025 Fortinet Renewal Price Qty Ext. Price

TIPS Contract #220105

FORTICO-TERM FORTINET COTERM - Coverage Dates 10/24/24 to 12/20/25 $196,876.61 1 $196,876.61

Serial Number

S426EFTF23000650
S426EFTF23000473
S426EFTF23000295
S426EFTF23000275
S426EFTF23000245
S426EFTF23000220
S426EFTF23000190
S426EFTF23000118
S426EFTF23000110
S124ENTQ22011757
S124ENTQ22011696
S124ENTQ22011693
S124ENTQ22011691

Serial Number

S124ENTQ22011669
S124ENTQ22011505
S124ENTQ22011491
S124ENTQ22011445
S124ENTQ22011439
S124ENTQ22011437
S124ENTQ22011338
S124ENTQ22011325
S124ENTQ22011321
S124ENTQ22011289
S124ENTQ22011281
PU431FTH22029834
PU431FTH22029822
PU431FTH22029820
PU431FTH22029813
PU431FTH22029789
PU431FTH22029780
PU431FTH22029652
PU431FTH22029601

Serial Number

PU431FTH22029565
PU431FTH22029544
PU431FTH22029524
PU431FTH22029413
PU431FTH22029392
PU431FTH22029379
PU431FTH22029341
PU431FTH22028732
PU431FTH22022977
PU431FTH22022938
PU431FTH22021659
FV600ETA22900094
FSA1KFT622000086
FS1E48T422001240

Quote #338699 v2 Page: 1 of 2




HEARTLAND

BUSINESS SYSTEMS

2025 Fortinet Renewal Price Qty Ext. Price
FS1E48T422000969

FS1E48T422000027
FS1E48T421001683

Serial Number
FNVMCATM22003155
FG181FTK22901457
FG181FTK21902315
FEVMCLM000232418
FEDRO000000001948
FCTEMS8822008674
FCLDPS0000019108
FAZVMSTM22005849
FAC-VMTM22007246

Subtotal $196,876.61

Quote Summary Amount
2025 Fortinet Renewal $196,876.61
Total: $196,876.61

This quote may not include applicable sales tax, shipping, handling and/or delivery charges. Final applicable sales tax, shipping, handling and/or delivery charges are calculated and applied at invoice. The above
prices are for hardware/software only, and do not include delivery, setup or installation by Heartland (“HBS”) unless otherwise noted. Installation by HBS is available at our regular hourly rates, or pursuant to a prepaid
HBSFlex Agreement. This configuration is presented for convenience only. HBS is not responsible for typographical or other errors/omissions regarding prices or other information. Prices and configurations are
subject to change without notice. HBS may modify or cancel this quote if the pricing is impacted by a tariff. A 15% restocking fee will be charged on any returned part. Customer is responsible for all costs associated
with return of product and a $25.00 processing fee. No returns, cancellations or order changes are accepted by HBS without prior written approval. This quote expressly limits acceptance to the terms of this quote,
and HBS disclaims any additional terms. Customer may issue a purchase order for administrative purposes only. By providing your “E-Signature,” you acknowledge that your electronic signature is the legal
equivalent of your manual signature, and you warrant that you have express authority to execute this agreement and legally bind your organization to this proposal and all attached documents. Any purchase that the
customer makes from HBS is governed by HBS’ Standard Terms and Conditions (“ST&Cs") located at http://www.hbs.net/standard-terms-and-conditions, which are incorporated herein by reference. The ST&Cs are
subject to change. When a new order is placed, the ST&Cs on the above-stated website at that time shall apply. If customer has signed HBS’ ST&Cs version 2021.v1.0 or later, or the parties have executed a current
master services agreement, the signed agreement shall control over any conflicting terms in the version on the website. If a current master services agreement does not cover the purchase of products, the ST&Cs
located on the website shall govern the purchase of products. Certain purchases also require customer to be bound by end user terms and conditions. A list of end user terms and conditions related to various
manufacturers and vendors is set forth at https://www.hbs.net/End-User-Agreements. Any purchase that customer makes is also governed by the applicable end user terms and conditions, which are incorporated
herein by reference. If customer has questions about whether end user terms and conditions apply to a purchase, customer shall contact HBS. Any order(s) that exceeds the credit limit assigned by HBS shall require
upfront payment from customer in an amount determined by HBS. HBS shall make this determination at the time of the order, unless customer has previously submitted the required onboarding paperwork. In such
event, HBS shall make this determination at the time of quoting. Customer shall ensure that all invoices are timely paid as stated in Section 2 of the ST&Cs, regardless of whether Customer has a financing or leasing
company or other third-party issue the purchase order. In the event that a third-party issues the purchase order, Customer shall be required to sign this Quote for purposes of approving the order. QT.2024.v1.0

Chicago lllinois Office DuPage County Sheriff's Office

Mike Carroll

Signature / Name Signature / Name Initials
10/25/2024

Date Date

Quote #338699 v2 Page: 2 of 2




